

City of Chicago



O2015-4641

Office of the City Clerk

Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:

6/17/2015

Sponsor(s):

Mendoza (Clerk)

Type:

Ordinance

Title:

Correction of City Council Journal of Proceedings of May 6,

2015

Committee(s) Assignment:

Committee on Committees, Rules and Ethics

June 17, 2015.

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. That the resolution (R2015-342) adopted by the City Council on May 6, 2015 and printed under the Agreed Calendar on pages 109262 and 109263 of the *Journal of the Proceedings of the City Council of the City of Chicago* is hereby corrected by deleting the word: "ALDERMAN" appearing in the 21st printed line from the top of page 109262 and inserting in lieu thereof the word: "HONORABLE".

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect after its passage.

SUSANA A. MENDOZA,

Susana A. Mendozo

City Clerk

AGREED CALENDAR.

Alderman Burke moved to *Suspend the Rules Temporarily* for the purpose of including in the Agreed Calendar a series of resolutions presented by Mayor Rahm Emanuel and Aldermen Fioretti, Dowell, Holmes, Harris, Balcer, Quinn, Burke, Cochran, Burnett, Reboyras, Sposato, Mitts, Cullerton, Laurino, P. O'Connor, M. O'Connor, Smith, Arena and Osterman. The motion *Prevailed*.

Thereupon, on motion of Alderman Burke, the proposed resolutions presented through the Agreed Calendar were Adopted by yeas and nays as follows:

Yeas -- Aldermen Moreno, Fioretti, Dowell, Burns, Hairston, Sawyer, Holmes, Harris, Pope, Balcer, Cárdenas, Quinn, Burke, Foulkes, Thomas, O'Shea, Cochran, Brookins, Muñoz, Zalewski, Solis, Maldonado, Burnett, Ervin, Graham, Reboyras, Suarez, Waguespack, Mell, Austin, Colón, Sposato, Mitts, Cullerton, Laurino, P. O'Connor, M. O'Connor, Reilly, Smith, Tunney, Arena, Cappleman, Osterman, Moore, Silverstein -- 45.

Nays -- None.

Alderman Pope moved to reconsider the foregoing vote. The motion was lost.

Sponsored by the elected city officials named below, respectively, said Agreed Calendar resolutions, as adopted, read as follows (the italic heading in each case not being a part of the resolution):

Presented By

ALDERMAN RAHM EMANUEL, MAYOR:

TRIBUTE TO LATE GLORIA ALITTO MAJEWSKI.

[R2015-342]

WHEREAS, The members of this chamber were deeply saddened to learn of the death on April 20, 2015, at age 82, of Gloria Alitto Majewski, a respected citizen of the City of Chicago and the mother of our friend and colleague Deputy Director of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection Joy Adelizzi; and

WHEREAS, Born in Chicago, Mrs. Majewski grew up in Lincoln Park, where her father, who immigrated to the United States from Italy, owned a portrait photography business. She attended Mundelein College, now part of Loyola University Chicago, and then worked for a time before marrying and raising her children. Mrs. Majewski lived on the Northwest Side of Chicago for most of her life before moving to Orland Park; and